

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p data-bbox="644 405 863 434"><u>CRJA No. 80 of 2024</u></p> <p data-bbox="644 472 1139 510"><u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></p> <ol data-bbox="644 539 1513 1509" style="list-style-type: none"> <li data-bbox="644 539 1513 663">1. Mrs. Pushpa Bhatt, learned Deputy Advocate General with Mr. Sandeep Sharma, learned Brief Holder for the State. <li data-bbox="644 674 1513 1155">2. The present jail appeal has been preferred on behalf of Surendra Singh, who is convicted by the judgment and order dated 28.09.2024 passed by Special Judge, NDPS Act, Almora, in Special Session Trial No. 35 of 2022 arising out of Case Crime No. 24 of 2021, wherein, the appellant has been convicted for the offence punishable under Section 8/20 of NDPS Act with the sentence of ten years of rigorous imprisonment with a fine of Rs. 1 lakh and in default of payment of fine 6 months additional imprisonment has also been awarded. <li data-bbox="644 1167 852 1196">3. Admit. <li data-bbox="644 1207 1251 1236">4. Summon the Trial Court record. <li data-bbox="644 1247 1513 1460">5. Learned counsel Mr. Siddharth Manral is appointed as an Amicus Curiae on behalf of the appellant to assist the Court. Registry is directed to supply the copy of the appeal to the learned Amicus Curiae. <li data-bbox="644 1471 1211 1500">6. List this matter on 27.11.2024. <p data-bbox="1118 1608 1490 1688" style="text-align: right;">(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) 22.10.2024</p> <p data-bbox="644 1693 676 1722">PR</p>

--	--	--	--